



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0062 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 1/20/2022 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 2/16/2022 Final action: 2/16/2022

Title: Motion 22-034, authorizing approval of an interlocal agreement between the Port of Everett and

Snohomish County for boat launch dredging activities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-034, 2. Staff Report, 3. Interlocal Agreement (FULLY EXECUTED COPY), 4. Motion

Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2022	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
2/8/2022	1	Conservation, Sustainability and Recreation Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
1/31/2022	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-034, authorizing approval of an interlocal agreement between the Port of Everett and Snohomish County for boat launch dredging activities

DEPARTMENT: Conservation & Natural Resources

ORIGINATOR: Sharon Swan

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve-Lacey Harper

PURPOSE: Approve Interlocal Agreement with the Port of Everett to provide funding for boat launch dredging

activities

BACKGROUND: The 10th St. Boat Launch was acquired collectively by the Port of Everett, the City of Everett and Snohomish County in 1972 to provide recreation facilities. Since that time the owners have worked together on a number of projects that have been formalized through Interlocal Agreements and occasionally by Memorandums of Understanding. The current Interlocal Agreement is to provide funding from the County to the Port to support dredging activities for the boat launch in the amount of \$500,000. The City is not a party to this agreement as it was determined that they did not have resources to contribute to the project. This ILA additionally includes a provision to allow dredge materials to be provided from the Port to the Kayak Point dayuse project, which will require a significant amount of fill, although it is not currently believed that this provision will be exercised.

File #: 2022-0062, V e	ersion: 1			
FISCAL IMPLICAT	IONS:			
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU		CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
309-51094605526501		\$500,000.00		
TOTAL		\$500,000.00		
REVENUE: FUND A	GY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
	101, 010, 1121, 0001102	OGTATE TO THE	2.10	10101110
TOTAL				
DEPARTMENT FIS	CAL IMPACT NOTES:	Funding is availa	ble in current budg	et
CONTRACT INFOR	RMATION:			
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT		
AMENDMENT CONTRACT#		AMOUNT		
Contract Period				
ORIGINAL	START		END	
AMENDMENT	START		END	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved as to form by PA Sean Reay 12/23/21/ Approved-Risk, Sheila Barker 1/21/22 / Approved-Finance Brian Haseleu 1/21/22